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Yoriay mts 16 LPA Roy, CSE (2018~ b;"f;f;jﬂg"frﬂs 38 LPA b|LP A
ason 31.07.2022 2022
FEES STRUCTURE FOR 4 YEAR B, TECH PROGRAMME In CSE, CE
"Sem 2"Sem 3°Sem 4"Sem 5"Sem 6 Sem 7 Sem 8" Sem
Tutien Fee 40000 |40000 | 41000 | 41000 |42000 (42000 | 43000 | 43000
Library Fee 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Admission Fee 5,000
Students” Welfare, Games & Sports 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 SO0
Students’ Grooming & Training 1,000 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000
Examination Fee 1,200 1,200 1.200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 |
Caution Deposit 10,000
MAKAUT Registration Fee 00
| MAKAUT Developement Fee 2,200 —
Cultural & Technical Events 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
Book Bank o 2,500 2,500
Fee Per Semester 62,400 |43,200 |45700 |45200 |45200 [46,200 |46,200 | 46200

Total Expenditure in 4 Years = 3,80,000-10,000 (Caution Money Refund) = 3,70,000/- (Three Lakh Seventy Thusand only)

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 4 YEAR B. TECH PROGRAMME in EE, ME, ECE

TSem 2"Sem 3"Sem 4"Sem 5°Sem 6"Sem 7" Sem 8" Sem
Tulion Fee 40,000 | 36000 | 36500 | 36500 | 37500 | 37500 38,500 39300
Library Fee 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Admission Foo 5000
Students’ Welare, Games & Sports 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Students’ Grooming & Training 1000 | 1000 | 1000 1,000
Examination Fee 1200 | 1,200 1200 | 200 | 1200 | 1200 1,200 | 1200
Caution Deposil 10,000
MAKAUT Registration Fee | 500 5
MAKAUT Developement Fee 2,200
Cultural & Technical Events 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
Boak Bank T 2500 2,500
Total ) 62400 | 39200 41200 | ao700 | 40700 41,700 41700 | 42,300
Scholarship 20,000
Fee Per Semester 42,400 |39,200 41,200 40700 | 40700 41,700 41,700 (42,300

[ Total Expenditure in 4 Yasrs - 7.2 000.10,000 (Caution Money Refund) = 3 20 DD!‘J.I"- (Three Lakh Twenty Thousand only)

| rEESISTRENEME: FOR 3 YEAR B. TECH PROGRAMME in CSE LATERAL

3" Sem 4" Sem 5" Sem 6" Sem 7" Sem 8"Sem
Tutlclr] _FEEL 41,000 41,000 42,000 42,000 43,000 43,000
| Admission Fee 5,000
Library Fee 500 500 500 500 500 s
Students' Welfare, Games & Sports 500 500 500 500 500 500
Students’ Grooming & Training 1,000 1000 1,000 1.000
Examination Fea 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1200
Caution Deposit 10,000
MAKAUT Registration Fea 500
MAKAUT Development Foo 1650 _—'._
Culwral & Technical Events 1000 1,000 1,000 ;._.f L,
Book Bank 2500 - ¥5
Fee Per Semester 62,850 | 45200 45200 46,200 46,200 46,200 _ &, .

WEMELL e L T e S YT

'.I'Hll Expenditure In 3 Years = 2,92 000-10.000 (Caution Money Refund} = 2, 32 ,000/-
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FEES STRUCTURE FOR 3 YEAR B. TECH PROGRAMME in EE, ME, ECE LATERAL
I Sem 4" Sem E" Sem 6" Sem 7" Sem B" Sem

Tution Fae 1,000 21,000 42,000 42,000 43000 43.000
Admission Fog 5,000

Library Fee 500 500 500 500 500 500
Students’ Wellare, Games & Sports 500 500 500 500 500 500
Students’ Groaming & Training 1,000 1.000 1,000 1,000

Examination Fee 1,200 1,200 1.200 1,200 1,200 1.200
Caution Deposi 10,000

MAKAUT Registration Fee 500

MAKAUT Development Fee 1.650

Cultural & Technizal Events 1,000 1.000 1,000
Book Bank 2,500

Tatal 62,850 45,200 45,200 46,200 46,200 4,200
Scholarship 17.850 10,200 10,200 n.200 1,200 1,200
Fee Per Semester 45,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000

Total Expendliture fn 3 Years = 2,20,000-10,000 (Caution Money Refund) = 2,10,000/- (Two Lakh Ten Thousand only)

FEES STRUCTURE FOR 3 YEAR B. TECH PROGRAMME in CE LATERAL
3" 5em 4" Sem 5" Sem 6" Sem 7" Sem 8" Sem

Tution Fee 41,000 41,000 42,000 42,000 43,000 43,000
Admission Fae E 000

Library Fee 500 500 504 500 500 500
Students' Welfare, Games & Spods 500 500 500 500 S00 500
Students” Grooming & Training 1,000 1.000 1.000 1,000

Examination Fee 1,200 1,200 1.200 1,200 . 1,200 1 2ﬂﬂ_|
Caution Depasit 10,0040

MAKAUT Registration Fee 50

MAKAUT Devolopment Foe 1650

Culiural & Technical Events 1.000 1,000 1,000
Boak Bank 2,500

Totat 62,850 45,200 45,200 46,204 46,200 46,200
Scholarship 5,200 5200 6,200 B, 200 6,200
Fee Per Semester 62,850 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000

Total Expenditure In 3 Years = 2,62,850-10,000 {Caution Maney Refund) = 2,52,850/- [Two Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty only)

HOSTEL FEES ( Per Month)

Seat Rent 750
Maintenance Charge 200

Electricity Charge 350 FINANCIAL

Food Charge 4,000

Total 5,300 ASS'STAN CE

“Caution Deposit: 3,000 IMR (At the

time of admissian only} Despite the constrains there are
provisions to partially waive the
NO CAPITATION FEE tuition fee of few meritorious but

NO MANAGEMENT QUOTA

ecnnnmlcal ggcgggenged students.
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23004 STUDENTS EMPLOYED

IN TOR-NOTCH COMPANIES

HOOGHL‘{ ENGINEERING
& TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE

LISC, Afilans ia BAANALIT {Formey WU
w:a Eust Mew Local Chagier By M.'MN-*I‘E‘._ Mty of HRD, Gt IMJ

COURSES

B.TECH
CSE/ECE / EE/ ME / CE

_Speciol Features
CBest Fomities
« Evealard Training
E Flacamord
= Wi F Compus
+ Mhockarr boks
+ Mol Jor Doy & i
= A Bracing Room
+ Dighal Litwary
= Colferin
+ Eondrigndly Compua
=+ Sl Bkilks Tresnlng
= Lgnguoge Lek
» Phosography Chb
= Science Chb
» Cuittornl Chuby
= 34 x 7 Sexurity
= Madioal Ascalanse
= Ahodobie Tees Suchen
= Booring Fres Compas
 [Alraprensymhip Cell

Help Dask :
8981108944

e L

ADMISSION PROGESS OPEN
Mo Capitation Fee
Mo Management Quota

Special Scholarship for First
50 admitted candidates

Eampun ai
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THINK ENGINEERING
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HOOGHLY ENGINEERING
& TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE
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Radt Mawi Larsl Choegdes im SWATAM. WFTEL, Mimjatry of 8¥0. Gt of imiia

oun [ TEGH
CSE| ECE | EE | ME || CE

2300+ Students
Employed in Top - Notch Companies
Campus: Vivekananda Road. Pipulpati, Hooeghly [
5 Minutes frem Heeghly & Hooghly Ghat Stations
www.helc.acin
70035 08584 | 79804 B6B68
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Sample payvment receipt for reduction of admission fees for needy students
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No.
HOOGHLY ENGINEERING & TE
VIVEKANANDA ROAD, PIPUL HOOGHLY
PIN - 712 103 (WEST BENGAL)
Tel. No. : (033) 2680-5702 / 2681- 0505

Stream : CEIECEIIEJ
Year : 1/2/3/4, Semester .,

SI.N Particulars
1. Admission Fee
Tuition Fee

Semester Fee :




—

)

e - -
No. . 4 ﬂ nhB_
W-I.YMNEEMG & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE SOCETY
VIVEKANANDA ROAD. PIPULPATI, PO. & DIST HOOGHLY

PIN - 712 103 (WEST BENGAL)
Tel. No. : (033) 2680-5702 1 2681- 0505

Name . Meal an...... -g.\ R
I

Stream - CE / ECE / ME /
Year : 1/2/3/4, Semester ... %—RollNo....._.._._.
Particulars

Y § 00 _5So%w

T

= =S e FH

__'_L

3

T autic Deposd N I—
E3 Student Wellare, Games & Sports

A

Libra: F'EE ST L
Students Grooming & raining

T-rr = o ﬁ En
ALK AL Develor = Fm ‘2 2T
AAKAU = jon Fee -

'..-._...
Book Ban
11_ CESS hﬂﬁﬁ

5 ine
T = T

_ e OuUs
17.
z TC NON-HOSTELLER
. Jostel Caution Deposit
a) Hostel Seat Rent
b) Cleaning & Maintenance Charge
eciricity Charge -
—-r— Ul = = = a . i — =
_20. | Mess Charge .

TOTA




o0 s b
o700 fs fiiy I

Particulars
Admission Fee
= | Tuition Fee
. | Caution Deposit
4. |Student Welfare, Games & Spm'ts
j Librar;g Fee Soe

-_:. Students Grooming & Training = |
7. IMAKAUT Registration Fee 560
3. |MAKAUT Development Fee 22 00
-ﬁ HAKAUT Examination Fee 126

Cultural Festival

g ..n.I:' e

| Cautdatidhd 'mmw

........



HOOGHLY ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE

N EST0 2004

Rppraved by AICTE, Affiliated to MAKAUT and racognizad by Gavt of WB Dapartmant of Higher Education (Tachnical)
VIVEMANANDA ROAD & PIPULPATI® PO A DIST HOOGHLY » PIN-712103 8 WEST BEMNGAL

Tolpphone - 031 IGAV0505 & 2604121
E-mall - mallfdhole acin & Wahsile | waos helc acin

o 00 ikt / 3
Date / s

FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE CONCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP FROM
THE INSTITUTE AS PER THE MENTIONED AMOUNT BASED ON THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC
FERFORMANCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSMENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT.

2023 EVEN SEMS
TOTAL
CONCESSION/ CONCESSION/SCHOLAR SHIP
| SCHOLARSHIPLIST | STREAM YEAR SEM | /FREESHIP AMOUNT
1 Pranshu Das C5E 3RD 6TH 15700
2 SANIUKTA DUTTA CSE 3RD 6TH 14700
3 SHIRSA ROY CSE 157 IND 23200
4 JAYANTA DEY ECE ATH gTH 5700
g SAUGATA SARKAR ECE 4TH ETH 15700
6 Mouly Biswas ECE 4TH 8TH 5000
7 Reshmi Shaw ECE 4TH BTH 5000
g Arunava Chaki ECE 3RD BTH 4000
3 Santanu Nap ME 4TH gTH 5000
10 Rahul Singh EE IRD &TH 23700
i1 Souvik Dey 41 3RD 6TH 19700
12 Rahul Dom EE 3RD BTH 19700
13 Megha singh EE 3RD BTH 15700
L Proshenjeet Barman| EE 4TH 8TH 5000
e

Principal in Charge
Hooghly Engineaning & Technelogy Coliege
Vivekananda Road, Pigulpati, Haognly,
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HOOGHLY ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE

N EE‘»TI::II ~2004

VIVEKANAND.& ROAD = PIPULPATl e F.O. & DIST.- HOUGHL’YI PIN-T12103 » WEST I]ENG.I\L
Telephone : 033 2681-0505 & 2680-4121
E-mail : mail@hetc.ac.in e Website : www hote.acdn

F:‘Ef IR - i Dato -5 rrr:"f}/l?',}

FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE CONCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP FROM

THE INSTITUTE AS PER THE MENTIONED AMODUNT BASED ON THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC
PERFORMANCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSVIENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT.

2022 ODD SEMS
CONCESSION/ TOTAL CONCESSION/SCHOLAR SHIP
SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP LIST | STREAM | YEAR SEM JFREESHIP AMOUNT

1 Pranshu Das CSE IRD 5TH 15700

2 SAMNIUKTA DUTTA CSE R0 5TH 14700

3 AVISHEE ECE 4TH 7TH 15700

4 JAYANTA DEY ECE qTH TTH 5700

5 SAUGATA SARKAR ECE 4TH 7TH 15700

6 Mouly Biswas ECE 4TH 7TH 5000

7 Reshmi Shaw ECE 4TH 7TH 5000

8 Arunava Chaki ECE 2ND 3RD 4000

9 Riya dey ECE 2ND | 3RD 5000

10 Santanu Nag ME. 4TH TTH. 5000

11 SUBHADIP PATARI ME 4TH 7TH 5000

12 SAIKAT SARKAR ME 4TH TTH 5000

13 Souvik Dey EE 3RD 5TH 20700
14 Rahul Dom EE 3RD 5TH 20700

15 Megha singh EE 3RD 5TH 20700

16 Sagar Gupta EE 4TH 7TH 5000

e

Principal in Charge
Hooghly Engineering & Technoloay Colleae
Vivekananda Road, Pipulpati, Hcoghiv.



HOOGHLY ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE

ESTD.-2004

VIVEKANANDA ROAD » PIPULPATI ® P.O. & DIST.-HOOGHLY ® PIN-712103 8 WEST BENGAL
Telephone : 033 26B1-0505 & 26804121
E-mail : mail@hetc.ac.in » Website : www. hetc.ac.in

Rol Mol i Date %/Q‘/TL

FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE CONCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP FROM

THE INSTITUTE AS PER THE MENTIONED AMOUNT BASED ON THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC
PERFORMANCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSMENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT.

2022 EVEN SEMS
TOTAL
CONCESSION/SCHOL
CONCESSION/ . AR SHIP /FREESHIP
SCHOLARSHIP LIST STREAM YEAR SEM AMOUNT
1 Pranshu Das CSE IND 4TH 13700
2 SANJUKTA DUTTA CSE 2ND 4TH 12700
3 SAYAN MARICK ECE 4TH 8TH 14700
4 SAUGATA SARKAR ECE 3RD 6TH 14700
5 Mouly Biswas ECE 3RD 6TH 5000
b Reshmi Shaw ECE 3RD 6TH 5000
7 ARNAB DAS ME 4TH 8TH 3000
8 AADIL MUSHTAQ WAN ME 4TH 8TH 5000
9 DEBABRATA SINHARQY CE 4TH 8TH 20000
10 Akash Dutta Banik CE 2ND 4TH 13700
11 Soumya Nath CE 2ND - ¢ | 4TH 5000
12 SUBHANKAR MALAKAR EE 4TH 8TH 3700
13 TINA ROY EE 4TH 8TH 24700
14 Megha singh EE ZND 4TH 18700
a4

Principal in Charge
Hooghly Engineering & Technology College
Vivekananda Ruad, Pipulpali, Hooghly.



HOOGHLY ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE

. PN o s T D s S
Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to MAKAUT and recognized by Govt, of W.B. D"-'F‘“d'ﬂﬁ["} .'.:'.I. nghr!r Educatlm ]:Iethr{iffa1]

VIVEKANANDA ROAD & PIPULPAT| ® P.D. & DIST.-HOOGHLY ® PIN-712103 « WEST BENGAL
Telephone : 033 2661-0505 & 2680-4121
E-mail : mail@hetc.ac.in ¢ Wabsite : www.hetc.ac.in

. =
Rel N v ieeiiciiiiianaas Date 508 t

FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE CONCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP FROM
THE INSTITUTE AS PER THE MENTIONED AMOUNT BASED ON THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC
PERFORMANCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSMENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT.

2021 ODD SEMS N

TOTAL
CONCESSION/ CONCESSION/SCHOLAR
SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP SHIP /FREESHIP
LIST STREAM | YEAR SEM AMOUNT

1 PranshuDas: | cse 2ND 3RD 15200
2 _SANJUKTADUTTA = 7| s 2ND 3RD 14200
3 SAYAN MARICK | EcE 4TH 7TH 14700
4 'SAUGATASARKAR: “| Ecg 3RD 5TH 14700
5 _MoulyBiswas | Ece 3RD STH |- 5000

6  ARNABDAS il aTH- 7TH 3000 .|
4 | Mir Saif Alam - ME 3RD__| sTH 5000
8 NIRANJAN MATHI S0 | e 4TH 7TH 4000
9 | loviusarkar | e 4TH 7TH 4000
10 Akash DuttaBanik .| ¢ 2ND 3RD 15200

11 STnaRoYS | EE aTH 7TH 24700 |
e “Rahulsingh 7| g 2ND 3RD 25700
13 Meghasingh™ EE 2ND 3RD 20700

%

Principal in Charge
Hooghly Engineering & Technelogy Collzge
Vivekananda Ruad, Fipulpatl, Hooghiv,



HOOGHLY ENGIN EERI NG & TEGHNOLOG‘( COLLEGE

5TD HHM

WUEHJ\NANHA ROAD » PIPULPATI ® PO, & DIST-HOO0GHLY = PIN-712100 & WEST EEHGAL
Telojpshonn - 013 2601-0505 & 2EE0-4121
E-mall : mallinhoetc.ac.in « Wobsita | weew hote as.in

gel Mo Dl i -
FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE CONCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP FROM
THE INSTITUTE A5 PER THE MENTIONED AMOUNT BASED OM THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC

PERFORMAMNCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSMENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT.

| 2021 EVEN SEMS
TOTAL
COMNCESSION,
SCHOLAR SHIP
COMCESSION/ /FREESHIP
SCHOLARSHIP LIST STREAM YEAR SEM AMOUNT

1 Pranshu Das CSE - AST 2MD 11700
2 SAMNJUKTA DUTTA CSE 15T 2ZND 10700
3 SUMAN KUMAR MAITY ECE 4TH ETH 4700
-4 SHRAYATI CHAKRARORTY ECE A4TH BTH 4700
5 MNEHA MUKHERIEE ECE ATH ETH 4700
B SAYAN DAS ECE 4TH 3TH 4700
7 ASMITA BHATTACHARYYA ECE 4TH HTH a700
8 SANDIP 5AHA ECE 4TH ATH 4700
9 TWINKLE SHARNMA ECE GTH BTH 4700
10 SAUGATA SARKAR ECE ZND 4TH 13700
11 BISHAL RAM ECE 2ZMD 4TH 3700
12 ARMAB RAMNA(LaL) ME ZRD 6TH S000
13 RIJU GHOSH(Lat) ME 4TH BTH 5000
14 TINA ROY EE IRD 6TH 24700
15 KUMNAL DAS EE aTH BTH S000
1@ CHIRAMNIT PAL EE 4TH a8TH 5000
17 SLIDNP KARMAKAR . EE . © ATH 8TH 4700
18 SHILPA RAKSHIT EE - ATH 8TH 5000
19 VLAY KUNMAR SINGH EE " 2ZND 4TH 3700
20 KOUSHIK SANTRA CE 3IRD 6TH 4700

21 ARMNAB DEY CE 3RD &6TH 14700
22 DEBOTTAM BARUA CE ATH 8TH 4700
23 SOURAV ICANSABANIK CE 4TH 8TH 4700
24 SANDIP DAS CE 4TH 8TH 4700
25 MNIRAMIAN MATHI CE ARD 6TH S000
26 SRIMANTA BAG CE IRD BTH s000
27 JOYTU SARKAR CE IR0 B6TH 5000

28 DEAARRATA SINHARQOY CE IRD &TH 20000
29 SOURAY MALLICK CE IRD &TH S000

LEl
Principal in Charge
Hooghly Engingering & Technology College
vivekananda Read, Pipulpati, Hooghly.
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FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE COMCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP EROM
THE INSTITUTE AS PER THE MENTIONED AMOUNT BASED ON THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC
PERFORMANCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSMIENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT.

2020 ODD SEMS
TOTAL
CONCESSION/SCHOLA
CONCESSION/ SCHOLARSHIP | STREA R SHIP /FREESHIP
LIST M YEAR SEM AMOUNT
1 AVRAJIT KUNDU CSE 4TH 7TH 4700
2 SAYAN MARICK ECE 3RD 5TH 13700
3 SUKANTA KARMAKAR ' ECE 3RD' | S5TH 4700
4 KATHA MEDDA ECE aTH" |  7TH 4700
5 ASMITA BHATTACHARYYA ECE 4TH 7TH 4700
6 SOUBHIK SAHA : ECE ATH 7TH 4700
7 JAYANTA DEY ECE 2ND 3RD 5200
g BISHAL RAM ECE 2ND 3RD 5200
9 TWINKLE SHARMA -= ECE 4TH 7TH 6200
10 MAHADEV PANDEY- - © °| ECE ATH 7TH 6200
11 SAUGATA SARKAR ECE 2ND 3RD 15200
12 SUBHA KOLEY ME ATH 7TH 8600
13 ARNAB DAS{LAT) ME 3RD 5TH 3000
14 ARNAB DEY CE 3RD 5TH 13700
15 SANDIP DAS CE ATH 7TH 9700
16 JOYTU SARKAR(LAT) CE 3RD 5TH 10000
17 CHIRANJIT PAL{LAT) " EE ATH - 7TH 4000
18 SUDIP KARMAKAR EE ATH' | . 7TH 4700
19 KUNAL DAS{LAT) EE ATH 7TH 4000
20 BIDISHA MANNA EE 2ND 3RD 5200
YSURET ol
o, 8 S eon o
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HOOGHLY ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE
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FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE CONCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/EREESHIP FROM

THE INSTITUTE AS PER THE MENTIONED AMOUNT BASED ON THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC
PERFORMANCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSMENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT,

2020 EVEN SEMS _
TOTAL
CONCESSION/SCHOLAR
COMNCESSION/ SCHOLARSHIP SHIP /FREESHIP
LIST STREAM | YEAR | SEM AMOUNT
1 SOUBHIK SAHA ECE | 3RD 6TH 8400
2 RIJU GHOSH (LAT) ME 3RD 6TH 7160
3 ATANU SAHOO ME 3RD 6TH 8400
4 DEBOTTAM BARLA CE 3RD 6TH 8400
5 POULAMI KUNDU e 3RD | 6TH 8400
6 SOURAY KANSABANIK CE 3RD BTH 8400
7 SANDIP DAS CE 3RD 6TH 8400
g DEBABRATA SINHARQY CE 2ND | aTH 20000
9 INDRANIL GHOSH CE 2ND 4TH 10000
10 JOYTU SARKAR CE anND | aTH 9160 ]
11 TINA ROY EE 2ND 4TH 25200
12 DEGARATI DEY EE ZND 4TH 20000
13 | BIDISHA MANNA ME 15T ZND BG40 ]

Lor.atiohorgg

Prof. (Dr.) Sumanta Bhattacharyya
Principal

Honghly Engineering g Technology CONEYE
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FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE CONCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP FROM
THE INSTITUTE AS PER THE MENTIONED AMOUNT BASED ON THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC
PERFORMANCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSMENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT.

2018 ODD SEMS '
TOTAL
CONCESSION/S
CHOLAR SHIP
, i /FREESHIP
CONCESSION/ SCHOLARSHIP LIST | STREAM YEAR SEM AMOUNT

1 ARUIT ROY C5E 2ND 3RD 8200
2 TUSHER MONDAL CSE 3RD 5TH 3600
3 Arijit Das CSE ATH 7TH 12600
4 Sayani Paul CSE aTH 7TH 16800
5 ARIJEET SAMANTA ECE 2ND 3RD 8200
6 SOUBHIK SAHA ECE 3RD 5TH 6300
7 ANIRBAN ROY ME | 3RD 5TH BA00
8 KOUSHIK MAITI ME 3RD 5TH 8400
9 ATANU SAHOO ME 3RD 5TH 6300
10 KOUSHIK SANTRA CE 2MD 3RD 8200
1 ARNAB DEY CE IND 3RD 6150
12 DEBOTTAM BARUA CE 3RD 5TH 6300
13 POULAMI KUNDU CE 3RD 5TH 8400
14 SANDIP DAS CE IRD 5TH 8400
15 SOURAV KANSABANIK CE 3RD" 5TH 6300
16 Vishal Dasgupta CE 4TH 7TH 8600

17 TINA ROY EE 2ND 3RD 26200

18 DEBARATI DEY/{Lat) EE 3RD 5TH 20000
19 Farhat Naaz EE 4TH 7TH 8400

| 20 TARUN KUMAR PANDEY EE 2ND 3RD 15000

Prof. (Dr.) Sumanta Hhﬂtiui‘.harf}'i‘-
Principal

Hooghly Engineering & Technalagy College
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FOLLOWING STUDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO GET THE CONCESSION/SCHOLARSHIP/FREESHIP FROM

THE INSTITUTE AS PER THE MENTIONED AMOUNT BASED ON THEIR APPLICATIONS, ACADEMIC
PERFORMANCE, AND ECONOMICAL ASSESSMENT & COLLEGE CONDUCT.

l' 2019 EVEN SEMS [ |
TOTAL
CONCESSION/SCHOLAR
COMNCESSION/ SCHOLARSHIP SHIP /FREESHIP
LIST STREAM | YEAR | SEM AMOUNT
|1 ARUIT ROY CSE 1sT | 2nD 12000 |
2 TUSHER MONDAL CSE 2ND | 4TH 12300
3 Arijit Das CSE 3RD | 6TH 12600
4 Sayani Paul CSE 3RD__| 6TH 16800
5 Kingshuk Pal CSE 3RD | 6TH 16800
| 6 subhomoy Chatterjee CSE 3RD | 6TH 16800
| 7 Mouli Banerjee CSE 4TH | 8TH 15200
| 8 RAJA MUKHERJEE ECE 1ST | 2ND 13200
| 8 ARIEET SAMANTA ECE isT | 2nD 15800
| 10 SAYAN MARICK ECE 1ST | 2ND 16000
| 11 Shubhrojyoti Sanbui ECE 3RD | 6TH 16800
| 12 AMIT KUMAR SHAW ME 15T | 2ND 5000
|13 ATANU SAHOO ME 2ND | 4TH 16400
| 14 RIJU GHOSH(Lat) ME 2ND | 4TH 11800
J 15 Sayantan Bhattacharyya ME 3RD 6TH 16800
| 16 Souvik Kumar Maira ME 3RD 6TH 16800
| 17 KOUSHIK SANTRA CE 1ST | 2ND 16000 -
18 POULAMI KUNDU CE 2ND | 4TH 8200
| 19 SANDIP DAS CE ZND | 4TH 12300
| 20 Vizhal Dasgupta CE 3RD 6TH 16800
| 21 TINA ROY EE 1ST | 2ND 23200
| 22 DEBARATI DEY(Lat) EE 2ZND | 4TH 20000
23 Farhat Naaz EE IRD 6TH 8400
| 24 INDRANIL DATTA EE 4TH 8TH 16000
2 Bhattacharyya

prof. (Dr.) Sumi anl

Hooghly Engine

Principal o
aring & Techootogy Cuollege




Placement Record of Some of The Students Who Availed Concession

Serial Departmen Year of
Name ’ Currently Placed At
No. t Concession
2017-2018,
I Tanumoy Dey CE Govt Service (State & Central Govt)
2018-19
2 Sayvantan Bhattacharyva ME 2018-19 Pinnacle Infotech Solutions
2018-19,
3 Farhat Naaz EE Dhoat Transmission Pwvt. Lid.
2019-2020
4| Shubhrojyoti Sanbui ECE 2018-19 CTS
5 Kingshuk Pal CSE 2018-19 CTS
6 Subhomoy Chatterjee CSE 2018-19 TCS
Infosys Limited / IBM / Standard
Charterad Global Business Services
Prithiba Das Private Limited / Cloud Kaptan
7 C3E 2021-2022 Consultancy Services Pvt. Lid. /
Deloitte
Joytu Sarkar 2020-2021, ITD Cementation India Limited
B CE
2021-2022
Shrayati Chakraborty Poomam Info Vision Pvi. Lid. / Wipro
9, EE 2021-2022,
Twinkle Sharma 2021-2022, TCS/CTS
10. ECE
2021-2022,
Suman Kumar Maity Tech Mahindra
1. ECE 2021-2022
mDC i imited /
" Debabrata Sinha Roy - 50362031, ementation India Limited / IMC
Projegksiinsia) Limited
’ i : / . : .. -...-
s logy College
Hooghly Engineer™ sy ,.;j

i 1 rooahly-
Vivekananda rpad, Fipulpall Honanly




2021-2022
Mphasis Limited / Wipro Limited /
Capgemini / Sasken Technologies /
Sukanta Karmakar Tech Mahindra / Revature Consultancy

13 ECE | 2020-2021 Services Private Ltd. / NCSI

Technologies (India) Private Limited

Hexaview Technologies Private
) Limited / Mphasis Limited / Tech
Vivek Kumar Gupta
Limited
15 Saugata Sarkar ECE 2022 2023 Tech Mahindra
16 Prithiba Das CSE 2022_2023 IBM
. Titagarh Rail Systems Limited
17 Proshenjeet Barman EE 2022 2023
BT -e-Serv (India) Private
I8 Reshmi Shaw ECE 2022 2023
Limited
&9 082 »
:ﬂ-ﬂ] inC oo th‘f Calted® L
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PINNACLE

Pinnacle Infotech Solutions

S.5.8. SARANI, BIDHANNAGAR, DURGAPUR - T13212
Phone : 0343 6602222 www.pinnaclecad. com
Fax | D343 8602230

Global leader 1n ‘BIM services

Pinnacle Infotech Solutions
{Hereinafter referred 1o as “the company™)
and
Savantan Bhattacharyva (186822)

{ Hereinafler referred o as *The Intern™)

WHEREAS Pinnacle Infotech Solutions has embarked upon a project whereby it wall offer an
Internship for the B.Tech / B Arch students of Mechanical, Electneal, Civil and Architecture streams
passing out by May 2020, in order to enable the Stdent to obtain training For the purpose of
assisting the Intern to obtain training and work experience in providing BIM (Building Information

Modelling) service 10 Architectural, Engineering & Construction Industry globally.

AND WHEREAS the Student has agreed to serve the Pinnacle Infotech Solutions as an Intern for a

period of two (2) months on the terms and subject to the conditions as set out hereunder.

THIS DEED WITNESSES that in considerntion of, among other things. the mutual promises
contained in this Deed, the parties agree:

1. Interpretations
In this Deed: the terms of this Internship Deed and 11s subject matter

ta) "Confidential Information” meuns the following. whether oral, written, and ¢lectronic or in
other form:

1.1 all mformation, intellectual property nghts, knowhow, technology, trode secreis.
proprictary informatiom, proposals, tenders. contracis, plans, goals. objectives, personal
information, specificatons. drawings. data, software, manuals, diagrams, graphs, chars,
projections, speaifications.  formulae, estimates, concepls, documents, accounts, plans,
designs. techmques, processes, chent lists, correspondence. letters and papers of every
descripuon (and copies and exuacts made of or from such information) relating to:

1.2 Pinnacle Infotech Solunons or any of 11s Related Body Corporates, suppliers. business
dssocintes, customers or potenbal customers,

gg. 1C !uL "ge
i




AUTOMOTIVE RRLES LIMITED

Wednisday, 25" November 2020

Ms. Farhat Naaz

Dio: Jawed Igbal

44 Mochi Mahal, Sadar Bazar
Barrackpore

Kolkata, Pin- 700120

Ph.. +81 7278678693

Mail-ID: naazfarhatd@gmail com

Subject Offer for the position of Graduate Engineer Traines.
Dear Ms. Farhat Naaz,

We refer to the pleasant discussion you had with us, we are pleased to offer you the pesition in
Management Staff grade (SG-04) in our organization at a mutually discussed and agreed salary and
perquisites which is inclusive of Performance incantive pay during the Financial Year and payout will be for
the previous year subject to employse being on the payroll of the Company at the time of performance
incentive payout You will not be eligible for LTA in case of separation before completion of one year of
sarvice from the date of joining. The details of the salary and perguisites will be incorporsted in the
appointment |etter which will be issued to you the day you [oin your duties with us.

Your init:al posting will be at Automotive Axle Ltd, Mysore plant and this offer is subject to pre-employment
health chack-up and background verification. You are requested to provide following documents and sign
the enclosed background verification authorization form as part of this offer acceptance for us to initiate
background verification process:

= Scanned copy of documents in support of age and academics as declared in the bio-data

= Scanned copy of service certificates & relieving letters from all previous employer

* Scanned copy of PAN Card / Aadhaar Card & Passpart

You are requasted (o repart on duty for joining and orientation on or before 14™ December 2020, We would
appraciate, {f you send us your acceptance for this offer along with confirmatian of your joining date. within
a week's time. This offer is valid, subject to your joining on above mentionad data

The following documents need to be furnished by you at the time of joining:

6 passports and 6 stamp size photographs.

Phatocopy of documents in suppart of Age, Academics, oniginals for verifications

Copy of sarvice certificate, salary certificate & relisving letter from the current employer

Pathology report of blood grouping, Rh and HB%. Urine-routine (Sugar & Albumin).

Saving E:ink account number in HDFC or Axis Bank Cancelled Chegue or photocopy of passbook
i requir

Photocopy of TDS deducted by previous employer from 1= April lo till date of refieving

=  Document proof of your address

You are raquestad to acknowledge this letter as token of acceplance

We look forward to you to join us much earlier

Thanking you, a
Yours truly, @A 0.0 %

For AUTOMOTIVE AXLES LIMITED,

1y it
- Chat : ol
i ,.,,]mLU PP | Ry
1j:- I'-L:E'E"M E"Tﬂp&ﬁﬂmgm
wl'l"] ﬂgn@ 'F.ﬂ"an'F-‘g
N ane
Arkadip Ghosh e

Manager - Human Resources

Regd. Office & Mysuru Unit :

‘ Hootagalli Industrial Ares, ON Hunsur Road, Mysuru - 570018, Karnataka, India.
\ Telephone : 91 -B21 - T19 7500, Fax:91-821-2402451
Emall : info@autoaxie.com, Website ; www.ouloaxie.com

KALYANI CIN : L51909KA1981PLC004198 MERITOR"
ISO 9001 - 2015 / IATF 16949 ; 2016, EMS : IS0 ; 14001 : 2015 & OHSAS IS0 : 45001 : 2078



Cognizant

16-Dec-2019

Dear Shubhopyofi Seniui,
BE/ 8 Teth, Electronits ond Communiration Enginoering
Hooghly Engmesring & Terhaalogy Tollage

Candidate ID- 13314014

I camtimuation 1o our discussions, we ore pleased to ofiw you the role of Programmer Analyst Trainee in Cognizant Technology Solutions India Private
Limited (*Cognizant”).

During your prebotien period of 12 mosths, which indudos your trsming progrom, you are estitfed to on Aanual Tetol Remunssation (ATR) of Rs. 401,986/~ This
indudes un anewol incentive indication of Rs. 22,500/« oy wall os Cognizent's comribution of Ry, 23,986/« towonds banefits such os Madscol, Accident, i Insimenca
ond Geatuity. The bresk up & presented i Annexure A

Or successhl completion of the peobition peried, deasing e required haining sssessments end swbject 1o you being port of o delvery pesfect, your ssual Total
Remunartion (ATR) would stand revised to Rs 455 880 /- This includes an ansunl incentive indicoson of Rs.22,500,/- o5 well o3 Cogrizont's contribution of Rs.
24,880 /- toanrdhs benefits such os Medbcal, Accident, Life Insuronce ond Gratuity

Your nppaintment wall ba govarnad by the farms and conditions of employment pressnted in Annexure B. You will also be goversed by the other rulss, regalations an
proctices in wague ead thoss thot moy change fom fima to fime, Your compensatian is highly coalidential end 1f the need osises, you moy discuss it anly with your
Manayer

Cagnizoest is koan that fhere & o seewe snionment B diesy ond mtemolly to. You we requeed 1o be repestéred with the Wotionol Skills Registry (USR) ad provide
the [TPIN while joining the organiration. Mlaose rafer Asngaws § for mote details.

Planss netn

« This sppointment it subject to safistctory professionel iefaence checks ond you secuting o mimimiim of 60% opgregate (oll subjects tekan ints ronssdarction) with o
standing amesrs in your GrodunfionPost-Sraduation.

= Frio o commancing employmast with Cagnizant you mus? peovide Cognizant with evidenca of yaur aght 1o work in ndee end other sich docements os Cogeizont moy
st

We look forweed to veu jaining us. Shoukd you hove oy hurther quostions or darifeations, plusse bay into s/ iompus2 menizon copmimnt cam

Yours sncerely,
For Cognizont Technology Selutions India Pyr. Lid.,

£ o7
Surth Bedhireanidy

Global Heod-Talent Acquisition
I Ferer o] the offer, enclerstond eod orcept the above mentioned tems ond pondiions

Signatura - Date:

f'gd Office 115335, Oid Mahabalipurom Foad, Dkdiom Tharaipakloam, Channgl - 430 097
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TATA

Offer: Computer Consultancy
Ref: TCSL/DT20184366676/Kolkata
Date: 17/09/2019

Mr. Subhomoy Chatterjee

Village- Kanpur, Post Office- Kanpur, P.S.-MonteswarNear Balaram Temple,
Monteswar,

Kolkata-713422,

West Bengal.

Tel# 91-7980420089

Dear Subhomoy Chatterjee,
Sub: Letter of Offer

Thank you for exploring career opportunities with TATA Consultancy Services Limited (TCSL).
You have successfully completed our initial selection process and we are pleased to make you
an offer.

This offer is based on your profile and performance in the selection process, You have been
selected for the position of Assistant System Engineer-Trainee in Grade Y. You will be a
part of the application development and maintenance projects across any of the business units of
TCSL.

Your gross salary including all benefits will be ¥3,36,875/- per annum, as per the terms and
conditions sel out herein. Over and above this, you will also be eligible for Leaming Incentives
(Readiness Incentive and/or Competency Incentive) basis your performance in TCS Xplore
Program which gives you an additional earning potential of upto Rs.60,000 during the first
year.Annexure-1 provides the break-up of the compensation package.

Kindly confirm your acceptance of this offer online through the option "Accept Offer letter'. If not
accepled within 7 Days, it will be construed that you are not interested in this employment and
this offer will be automatically withdrawn.

After you accept this offer, you will be given a joining letter indicating the details of your joining
date and initial place of posting. The Joining letter will be issued to you only upon successful
completion of your academic course, you meeting the TCS eligibility criteria & you completing the
mandatory pre-joining learning curriculum named TCS Xplore (detailed under T

TCS Confidential
TCSL/IDT20184366676 TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Tata Consultancy Services Limited

st 1A Ec TR el IF 1. M Town Hajarfyal, Kok gt T
T, 31 33 &E8E 1000 Fax: 9 1 - 3

eyl stered Ot e Mirrnal Bulldieg, 9th Fioos, Nariman Posnt, Mumd

TC S Carcors. Seryicalan SO0 200 3111 bmail ¢ afegrubite



G/6/24, 1:03 PM Hooghly Enginesrng & Technology Callege Mail - Fwd: |BM India CIC 2023-Azsocinie Sysiem Enginser

Training & Placement Cell <tpo@hetc.ac.in>

Fwd: IBM India CIC 2023-Associate System Engineer

Prithiba Das <prithiba0S@gmail com=> Thu, Mar 16, 2023 a1 4:18 PM
To: tpo@hetc.ac.in

Forwarded message
From: IBM University Talent Acquisition <bmaglobal @yallo co=
Date: Wed, 22 Feb 2023 at 16:11

Subject: IBM India CIC 2023-Associate System Engineer

To: <pritnibal9 @ gmail com>

Dear Prithiba Das ,

We are excited to welcome you to our IBM family. Based on the evaluations and discussions you
had with us, we are pleased to inform that you are shortlisted for the position of Associate System
Engineer at IBM India. 'Expression of Interest’ will be posted in the next few days, upon
successful verification of the documents & application materials.

Please note that the offer shall be contingent upon satisfactory completion of reference and
background check including verification of your application materials, education and
employment history. If it is found that you were involved in any malpractice directly or indirectly
during any stage of IBM Recruitment process, at Coding assessment or in interview selection or
submitted any false information during application process, you shall not be considered for offer.

We heartly congratulate you and look forward to welcome you at IBM!

Thanks and Regards,
U'miversity Talent Acquisition
IBM India Private Limited

Follow IBM India Recruitment on social media. Stay Connected!

Stayy Alert!

Beware of misleading advertisements and fraudsters issuing "Offer Letters’, on behalf of IBM in
exchunge for a fee. We recommend you to ‘Stay Alert!- Read more here hitp #ibm co/2fwBkyK. To
avoid any instance of fraud, when receiving communication from IBM, look for our authentic
IBM e-mail format: XYZi@in ibm.com.

Neither IBM India Pvt Ltd. nor any of its subsidiaries (collectively TBM’), nor any authorized
third party who assists with our recruitment process, ever ask candidates for any kind of fees
during any stage of IBM Recruitment process. IBM does not send letter of employment via E-

hps.imal. google.comimadiuHk=28242alefAview=pilsearch=pllkpermmsgid=msg-f 1 TE052 1064917 10432 98simpl=msg-1, 1 TEO52 1084517304328 12



Cem ITD Cementation India Limited

Mir. Jyotu Sarkar
C/o Hooghly Engineering & Technology College

Date: 29th September, 2022

4 r s

With reference Lo your application and subsequent discussion you had with us, we are pleated to offer you training
and engage you as GET lo be posted at our different contract site locations from time to time, During the period of
your One Year traning you will be paid remuneration as discussed, agreed and confirmed at the time of the interview

subject to the following:

= You have cleared all your examination & equivalent certificate as declared by your Institution/University, (in the
event of you falling in any of the subjects you shall be disqualified to join and this offer shall stand Null & Vaid)

=  Alfter joining the organization, In the event of you being unable to clear the final semester then your engagement
stands terminated with immediate effect.

*  You being medically examined and found fit.

As discussed with you, you are initially requested 1o report to Mr. Barun Adhikary at our EB-051821 Sikkim
University on or before 10th October at the under mentioned address and subsequently you shall be posted at
different site location. You have ta join duty st your own expenses. In case falled to join by due date then the offer
stands withdrawn.

ITD Cementation india Limited
Upper Rangang, yangang South Sikkim, Sikkim - 737139
Contact Person: Mr. Siba Ranjan Panda-7458813034

A detailed training letter having engaged you as Graduate Engineer Trainee will be issued to you on your joining. This
letter is being issued to you in dupficate. You are required to sign a copy towards your acceptance and
acknowledgement of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For ITD Cementation India Limited

-'f. ¥ -'-.-'_F“

Senior Vice President = Human Resources Signature

g

Enc: 1} Compensation Particulars 23
2) Apprenticeship Cantract - To be submitted in triplicate. gﬁ 29 0%

ITD Cementation India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office : Bth Floor, Prima Bay,

Tower - B, Gale Mo. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072
Tel.: 91-22-66831600 Fax : 91-22-66931628 www.itdcem.co.in
Corporate Identity Number : L61000MH1978PLC020435




BiE24, 1:24 PW Hooghly Enginzenng & Technology College Madl - Campus drive {HETC Kolkata

B =
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Arun K <arunkf@pocrnam.com> Men, May 17, 2021 at 12:10 PM
To: "T & P Cell, HETC" <tpof hetc.ac.in>
Ce: "hri@poomam.com” <hnE poarnam, com >

Hello Dipankar,
Good Day,

As discussed, please find the list of the selected candidates. Most probably the joining date will be 24th May. We will be
sending the offer letters in next couple of days.

SI. NO [Name |Email ID
1 ABHISHEK THA 2000abhishexjha@ gmail.com
2 ABHINANDAN THARUR  |abhinandanthakur21{Eggmail com
3 ANKIT PATRRA jankitpatra2 1071988 @ gmail.com
4 JDEBOLINA GHOSH debolinaghosn 1999@Egmail. com
§  [DEROPAM DUTTA duttal B529@gmail.com
6 |DEVRAJROY dvrizset@gmail com
T MANISHA KUMART SINGHm 88681501805 @gmail.com
SHRAYATI
B CHAKRABORTY |shrayatichekraborty @gmail. com
TUSHER MANDAL tuhinmandslZ003E amall.com
Regards,
Amin

On 04/05/21 10:17 am, Arun K wrota:

Hello Dipankar,

Good Day. Following is the Final Tech Interview Schedule. Shorilisted Candidates will be having the HR
Round of Interviews on the same date or on the following Day, Intervigws will be on google meel and we
will share the link on the interview dats,

The eandidates will be receiving a mail with a Resume request today, please have them reply to it,

hitps:/imail.google.comimail wWiyTik=2524c2afe8 i view=plseah=allpermmsgid=msg-. 16000867 2017 1787 386 Asimpl=m=g-{. 1690988720171 787368 15
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TATA

Offer: Computer Consultancy
Ref: TCSL/DT20206724728/Mumbai
Date: 13/08/2021

Ms. Twinkle Sharma

Flat No. :301 Sangati Appartment 298 D.P.J.M Sharni,
Deshbandu Park,

Kolkata-712232,

West Bengal.

Tel# -8420539205

Dear Twinkle Sharma,

Sub: Letter of Offer

Thank you for exploring career opportunities with TATA Consultancy Services Limited (TCSL).
You have successfully completed our initial selection process and we are pleased to make you
an offer.

This offer is based on your profile and performance in the selection process. You have been
selected for the position of Assistant System Engineer-Trainee in Grade Y. You will be a
part of the application development and maintenance projects across any of the business units of
TCSL.

Your gross salary including all benefits will be ¥3,36,877/- per annum, as per the terms and
conditions set out herein.

Kindly confirm your acceptance of this offer online through the option ‘Accept Offer letter. If not
accepted within 7 Days, it will be construed that you are not interested in this employment and
this offer will be automatically withdrawn.

After you accept this offer, you will be given a joining letter indicating the details of your joining
date and initial place of posting. The Joining letter will be issued to you only upon successful
completion of your academic course, you meeling the TCS eligibility criteria & you completing the
mandatory pre-joining learning curriculum named TCS Xplore/ TCS Xperience (detailed under
Terms & Conditions). You will also be issued a letter of appointment at the time of your joining
after completing joining formalities as per company policy. Your offer is subject to a positive

background check. AT
'|I!. ‘..4‘ .
TCS Confidential
TCSL/DT20206724728 TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES ¢ _o%jﬁ s
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SUMAN KUMAR MAITY -ECE -2021 Pass Out

Suman Maity <skmaity 194 @gmall.com> Maon, Sep 6§, 2021 at 10019 PM
To: tpo@hete.ac,in

Dear Suman
This is with reference to your registration for the Tech Mahindra Off Campus Registration.
Glad to inform that you've cleared round 2 test and have become eligible for further process.

To complete the further formalities of issuing Offer letter, we would need the below mentioned Documents (in 1 single
PDF attachment only).

e 10" Marksheet

e 12Mor Diplama Marksheet

»  Graduation Degree (POC, if Degree not lssued), Consolidated Marksheet (if Degree & PDC both not
Issued)

=  Gowt. ID Proof (Aadhaar / PAN / Voter 1D / Passport / etc.) (Any 1),

Kindly register on BOAT / NATS & get Registration |D which needs o be provided al the time of joining.

Please note that joining will be Contingent upon Mandatory Registration required on NATS Portal (National
Apprenticeship Training Scheme (NATS) before you join us. So, please go to the NATS portal using the link below and
complete Mandatory Registration (Mational Apprenticeship Training Schame (NATS).

hitps /ind01 safelinks. protection. outlook. comMud=hitp 5 3A 2R 2F www mhrdnats. gov

n&amp data=02%7C01%TCSatpal Talwar“40TechMahindra cam? TCE14050841 7a24fbalcR0BdT46 150508 %
TCedl4425b0044cB6a 131 04200 3a16c857°%TCONTCOY TCEITO5493 16341151 548amp sdata=
granJB2GINIZCTosa/\Ws3Lhe VG WdptUF gmbmQC WY 130 &amp reserved=0

To complete the MATS registration, you would need the following documents/information:
1. Mobile number
2. Email Address

3. Copy of the Aadhar card/Pan card ﬁﬁ.nﬂ'ﬁ
4, Passport size photo .l
5. Original last year Mark sheet / Provisional mark sheet. princt] .
6. Bank Details - -;'-,-,-n:."d"- 1

hitps:mail. google comimalliwvPik=252 42 atelld view=pilsearch=alll permmsgedemeg-f 1 T 1017 1882132060962 8simpl=meg-{ 17101 1282133080852 172



Cem |ITD Cementation India Limited

Mir. Debabrata Sinharoy
C/o Hooghly Engineering & Technology College

Date: 29th September, 2022
o neer Trai Civil] -

With reference to your application and subsequent discussion you had with us, we are pleased to offer you training
and engage you as GET to be posted at our different contract site locations from time 1o time. During the peried of
your One Year training you will be paid remuneration as discussed, agreed and confirmed at the time of the interview
subject to the following:

s You have cleared all your examination & equivalent certificate as declared by your Institution/University. (in the
event of you falling In any of the subjects you shall be disquaiified to join and this offer shall stand Null & Void)

= Alter joining the organization, in the event of you belng unable to clear the final semester then your engagement
stands terminated with immediate effect.

» You being medically examined and found fit,

As discussed with you, you are initlally requested to report to Mr. Anshuman Chatterjee at our EB-051021 Surat
Metro on or before 10th October at the under mentioned address and subsequently you shall be posted at different
site location. You have to join duty at your own expenses. In case failed to join by due date then the offer stands
withdrawn.

ITD Cementation India Limited
Dream City Metro Depot,Near SMC Dumping Yard Khajod , Surat Gujarat 395007
Contact Person: Mr. Bhupesh Joshi - 9727726799

A detailed training letter having engaged you as Graduate Engineer Tralnee will be issued to you on your jeining. This
letter is being issued to you in duplicate. You are required to sign a copy towards your acceptance and
acknowledgement of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithiully,
For ITD Cementation india Limited Received & accepted

2 ol

VR Gopakumar
Senior Vice President — Human Resources

Encl: 1) Compensation Particulars
2) Apprenticeship Contract - To be submitted in triplicate.

ITD Cementation India Limited 1 B0
Registered & Corporate Office : 9ih Floor, Prima Bay, el 4';_:~ :
Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 07201
Tel.: 91-22-66931600 Fax :91-22-66331628 www.itdcem.co.in
Corporate |dentity Number : LE1000MH19T8PLC020435
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Capgamini Technolagy Sarvices India Limiled
(Farmerly known as IGATE Giobal Sokutions Limited)
T 1, IT2 Alrgd MIDC, Thane - Belapur Road,

Mavi Mumbat 400708, Mahamshira. India

Tal +21 Z2 7144 4283 | Fax: +81 22 7141 2121
WWW.Capoamini, comdin-an

Superset 1D: 1433822

Letter of Intent ("LOI")
Dear SUKANTA KARMAKAR,

With reference to your interview conducted by us, we are pleased to inform that you have
been shortlisted for the position of Analyst and A4 with Capgemini Technology Services
India Limited. , (hereinafter referred to as "Capgemini”).

in this regard, we are proposing compensation package and benefits, the details of which are
set forth in Annexure 1 to this letter.

The final Employment Offer Letter shall be subject to your successful completion of all
curricular requiremenlts as laid down by the University/ Institute for award of the degree/
diploma and the minimum passing percentage/ grade/ rank/ class as determined by
Capgemini.

The location of your initial reporting and training and the date of your joining would be
communicated to you in due course of time post successful completion of your pre-joining
trainings and final semester degree/ diploma examination.

The date of joining and the location of posting will be purely based on business requirements
of Capgemini. Capgemini solely reserves the right to make any changes to the date of joining
and the location of posting during the course of your training and employment with Capgemini.

Upon accepting this Lol, you will be provided access to the ADAPT (Accelerated Digital Aid for
Pre-onboarding Talent) eLearning platform which allows you to learn and master the concepls
and skills required to be industry ready. The learning will be a self-paced journey inclusive of
assignments, assessments and webinars as deemed appropriate by Capgemini and the
successful completion of the same is a prerequisite for joining Capgemini.

nd clear

It is very essential that you effectively leverage this platform to complete the co
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Fwd: Congratulations! | Hexaview
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T, 4 . Training & Placement Cell <tpo@hetc.ac.in>

Vivek Gupta <vivekopgupta@gmail com> Sat, Oct 16, 2021 at 27 PM

To: tpo@@ihetc.ac.in

Forwarded message
From; Vivek Gupta <vdudes 1822 Zgmail come
Date: Sat, 16 Oct 2021 at 18:21

Sublect: Fwd: Congratulations! | Hexaview

Te: =vivekopgupta@ gmail.com>

Forwarded massage
From: Sarabjeet Kaur <sarabj=s! v hewmviswizch.com>

Date: Sat, Oct 16, 2021 at 513 PM

Subject: Congratulations! | Hexaview

To: veludes1822@ gmall com <vdudes1822&gmail coms

Cc: Monica Dass <manica@hexaviswtech.com>, Abhishek Talwar <abhi@hexaviewiach com>, Ankit Agarwal
<ankit agarwal @hexaviewtech com>, Twinkle Bho| <twinkle bho|@hexaviewiech com>, Ashl Varshney

<ash| varshney @ hexaviewtach coma>

Hi Vivek.

We're delighted to infarm you as well as congratulate you that you have been selecled for the posifion of Associale
Member of Technical Staff at Hexaview Tachnologies, Pune

\We think that you'd be 3 good fit for this role and hope to see you wark with grest enthusiasm and dedication. You too will
equally feel great to work with our company,

As you're well infarmed, Initially you would be a pant of six months fraining and would be paid 20,000 INR stipand. post
which you would be absorbed as a permanent employes (subject 1o mesating on-job performance cnitena) and your
package would be 7 LPA. Thers is a service level agreement of 24 months as well.

As discussed, your Date of Joining 1s October 18, 2021. On that note kindly find below list of documents that you need to
share with us as pan of our On-boarding Process.

1. All relevant educational certificates/degree/mark-sheets
2. DOB Proof

3. Address Proof

4. PAN Card

5. Aadhar Card

B. Passporl sized Photograph

Kindly revert on the same mail s a token of your acceptance with documents by Tomarrow 12 PM 50 that from thereon
we'll continue your joining.

Excited to have you on-board!

Regards,

it imail, google comimallulli? ke 252 4c2aleBAviewspldsearche alSpermmsgid=msg- 17137811276221354 00&simplsmsg-£ 17137811 27622135400
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[Ticket ID: 259259] Poornam Info Vision Pvt Ltd : Talent Acquisition - 2023

Bobcares HR <hr@poarnam.com> Thu, Sep 1, 2022 at 2:48 PM
Reply-To: Bobcares HR <hr@ poormam.com=
To: Dipankar - HETC <tpo@hetc.ac.in>

Hello Dipankar,

This is to confirm that we have successfully concluded our recruitment procedures in HETC for the year 2022-23. We
thank you for providing the opportunity and access to the efficient students of your esteemed Campus.

The final results are attached along with this emall.

Regards,

Arun Kattungal,

CAD | HR,

Poarnam Info Vision Pvl. Lid
P.B No. 5406, CSEZFP.O
Kochi - 682 037, Kerala, India
Ted - 1-602-288-9145

hitps /obcares.com
hitps.boboaras.in

Disclaimer. This email and any files transmitted with it are property of Poomam Info Vision Pyt. Lid. This email contains
confidential information intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have
received this emall in error please notify the sender Immediately and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not
the intended recipient you are notified that disclesing, copying, distributing or taking any action In rellance on the contents
of this information is strictly prohibited.

Warning: Althiough the company has taken reasonable precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this email, the
company cannol accept respansibility far any lass or damage arising from the use of this emall or attachments.

=y Final Selections_HETC.pdf
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— TITAGARH
/’ RAIL BYSTEMS LIMITED

TWL/OL/23-24/539 09/08/2023

Proshenjeet Barman
Kolkata

Dear Proshenjeet Barman
Congratulations! Welcome to Titagarh!

With reference to the recruitment and selection process and interviews held during March 2023, on you being
selected we are pleased to offer you appointment as Graduate Engineer Trainee (GET) on a monthly stipend
of #27000/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Thousand only), for a period of one year, with effect from 21.08.2023.

Please note that your appointment is provisional, and you will have to submil the certificates of having passed
the final degree in engineering examination at the time of joining formalities or not later than 31* August 2023,

You will be on training for a period of one year and your performance during the training period will be
reviewed, assessed and evaluated.

Your appointment as a GET will also be under the provisions of the Apprentices Act 1961.0n successful
completion of training and on being found suitable, you will be eligible for being considered for employment
in the company at any of the units/locations of the company.

If during the training penod, you fail to show the necessary commitment, aptitude, discipline, leaming ability
and your performance andlor conduct is found to be unsatisfactory, you will be liable for being terminated.

Please let us have your acceptance of the offer, on the above terms and conditions.

You are requested to report to our Office at Uttarpara for completing the joining formalities and  meet Ms.
Srabayati Nandi. On Monday 21¢ August 2023 at 9:00 am at the following address- MBHR+679, P.O,
Hindmotor, P.S, Uttarpara, West Bengal 712233 with the following documents-

1. Medical Fitness Certificate issued by a Registered Doctor
2. Aadhaar Card & Pan Card

3. Three copies of recent photographs (pp size)

4. All educational qualification certificates and mark sheets

Please note that you must make your own arrangements for travel and stay at the training location.

For Titagarh Rail Systems Limited,

" |!.J"" f "
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CIN: L27320WB1997PLLCOB48B19
Registered & Corporate Office: Titagarh Towers, 756, Anandapur, E M. Bypass, Kolkata 700 107, India
Phone: «+91 33 4019 0800 | Fax; +91 33 4019 0826 | Email: corpittitagarh.in / Web: www.titagarh.in
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PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL

Reshmi Shaw

17/26G. T.road rabindranagar bhadreswar hooghly, kolkata, 17/26 G. T Road Rabindranagar
Bhadreswar Hooghly near Ankur hospital,

Bhadreswar,
712125

india

16 November 2023
TRAINEE ASSOCIATE Trainee Associate Engineer FND CONTRACT

Dear Reshmi Shaw,

This is your Contract of Training/Apprenticeship ('Contract’) and contains a statement of
the applicable terms of your training.

We are delighted that you have agreed to join us as a Trainee (Trainee Associate Engineer
FND). Once you have acknowledged these terms, this shall become a contract between
you and the Company.

Please note that your engagement with us is subject to you having the right to work in India,
completing the applicable registration requirements under law, and to our being satisfied
that you have met all pre-engagement conditions. Any requirements under the Provisional
Offer of Apprenticeship, that permit or require compliance after the commencement of your
training, will continue to require compliance by you within timelines specified therein.

1. Commencement Date

1.1.  For the purposes of your training, your engagement is with BT e-Serv (India) Private
Limited (Company) having its registered office at Eros Corporate Tower, 11th Floor, Nehru
Place, New Delhi, 110019, India. Your training with the Company will be based out of our
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